PATROL 1 PATROL 2 PATROL 3
Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes
Saturday 30/09/2023 10:00 13:00 Sunday 24/09/2023 13:00 16:00 Monday 2/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Labour Day
Saturday 28/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Saturday 14/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Sunday 15/10/2023 12:00 16:00
Sunday 19/11/2023 13:00 18:00 Sunday 5/11/2023 8:00 13:00 Saturday 4/11/2023 9:00 13:30
Saturday 9/12/2023 9:00 13:30 Sunday 26/11/2023 8:00 134 Sunday 26/11/2023 13:00 18:00
Monday 25/12/2023 12:00 15:00 Chrismas Day Saturday 16/12/2023 13:30 18:00 Sunday 17/12/2023 8:00 13:00
Saturday 13/01/2024 9:00 13:30 Sunday 31/12/2023 8:00 13:00 Saturday 30/12/2023 9:00 13:30
Saturday 27/01/2024 1330 18:00 Saturday 20/01/2024 9:00 13:30 Saturday 13/01/2024 1330 18:00
Sunday 11/02/2024 13:00 18:00 Saturday 3/02/2024 13:30 18:00 Saturday 3/02/2024 9:00 13:30
Sunday 10/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Sunday 18/02/2024 13:00 18:00 Sunday 25/02/2024 8:00 13:00
Sunday 24/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Saturday 30/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Monday 1/04/2024 13:30 18:00 Easter Monday
Thursday 25/04/2024 10:00 16:00 Anzac Day
Patrol Captain  Crane Anna Patrol Captain  Sanchez Rodd Patrol Captain  Smith Bronessa
Vice Captain Browning Finlay Vice Captain g;’f}:‘;‘me Zoe Vice Captain Barber Chris
IRB Driver Wild Bryan Vice Captain Leontsinis 2zafira IRB Driver Massone Steven
IRB Driver Obitz Freddy IRB Driver Lioyd Bill
IRB Crew 2::}:‘:""‘9 Naoh
PATROL 4 PATROL 5 PATROL 6
Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes
Sunday 1/10/2023 12:30 16:00 Sunday 24/09/2023 10:00 13:00 Sunday 8/10/2023 12:00 16:00
Sunday 15/10/2023 8:00 12:00 Saturday 14/10/2023 1230 16:00 Sunday 29/10/2023 8:00 12:00
Saturday 4/11/2023 13:30 18:00 Sunday 5/11/2023 13:00 18:00 Saturday 18/11/2023 13:30 18:00
Saturday 25/11/2023 9:00 13:30 Saturday 25/11/2023 13:30 18:00 Sunday 3/12/2023 13:00 18:00
Sunday 17/12/2023 13:00 18:00 Saturday 16/12/2023 9:00 13:30 Tuesday 26/12/2023 9:00 13:30 Boxing Day
Saturday 30/12/2023 1330 18:00 Tuesday 26/12/2023 13:30 18:00 Boxing Day Sunday 7/01/2024 13:00 18:00
Sunday 14/01/2024 8:00 13:00 Sunday 14/01/2024 13:00 18:00 Friday 26/01/2024 1330 18:00 Australia Day
Sunday 28/01/2024 13:00 18:00 Sunday 4/02/2024 8:00 13:00 Saturday 17/02/2024 9:00 13:30
Saturday 24/02/2024 1330 18:00 Saturday 17/02/2024 13:30 18:00 Saturday 9/03/2024 9:00 13:30
Monday 1/04/2024 9:00 13:30 Easter Monday Sunday 10/03/2024 13:30 18:00 Saturday 23/03/2024 13:30 18:00
Sunday 14/04/2024 10:00 16:00 Saturday 30/03/2024 13:30 18:00 Sunday 7/04/2024 10:00 16:00
Patrol Captain  McLachlan Jared Patrol Captain  Watson Adam Patrol Captain  McLachlan Glenn
Vice Captain Easton Darryl Vice Captain Larssen Emma Vice Captain Turner Isabella
IRB Driver Sagar Bob IRB Driver Marcus Kennedy IRB Driver Brooks zac
IRB Driver Rogulski Wojtec IRB Crew Bunch Sean IRB Crew Colquhoun Darren
PATROL7 PATROL 8 PATROL9
Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes
Monday 2/10/2023 12:30 16:00 Labour Day Saturday 30/09/2023 13:00 16:00 Saturday 23/09/2023 13:00 16:00
Saturday 21/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Saturday 28/10/2023 1230 16:00 Saturday 7/10/2023 12:30 16:00
Saturday 11/11/2023 1330 18:00 Saturday 18/11/2023 9:00 13:30 Saturday 21/10/2023 12:30 16:00
Sunday 10/12/2023 8:00 13:00 Sunday 10/12/2023 13:00 18 Saturday 11/11/2023 9:00 13:30
Saturday 23/12/2023 1330 18:00 Monday 25/12/2023 15:00 18:00 Chrismas Day Sunday 3/12/2023 8:00 13:00
Sunday 31/12/2023 13:00 18:00 Saturday 6/01/2024 13:30 18:00 Sunday 24/12/2023 8:00 13:00
Sunday 21/01/2024 8:00 13:00 Sunday 28/01/2024 8:00 13:00 Monday 1/01/2024 9:00 13:30 New Years Day
Saturday 10/02/2024 1330 18:00 Sunday 18/02/2024 8:00 13:00 Sunday 21/01/2024 13:00 18:00
Sunday 3/03/2024 8:00 13:00 Sunday 3/03/2024 13:00 18:00 Last day of nippers Sunday 4/02/2024 13:00 18:00
Friday 29/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Good Friday Sunday 24/03/2024 13:30 18:00 Sunday 25/02/2024 13:00 18:00
Saturday 27/04/2024 10:00 16:00 Saturday 13/04/2024 10:00 16:00 Friday 29/03/2024 13:30 18:00 Good Friday
Patrol Captain  Rosebery Ken Patrol Captain  Hodge Christopher Patrol Captain  Telfer Rhys
Vice Captain Cole Phil Vice Captain Tetzlaff Nina Vice Captain Carlton Damien
IRB Driver Cole Phil IRB Driver Dalla-Camina  David IRB Driver Braine Samuel
IRB Driver IRB Driver Schutt Nathan IRB Driver Howison Tristan
PATROL 10 PATROL 11 Patrol 12
Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Finish Notes
Saturday 23/09/2023 10:00 13:00 Sunday 1/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Sunday 8/10/2023 8:00 12:00 1st day Nippers
Saturday 7/10/2023 9:00 12:30 Sunday 22/10/2023 12:00 16:00 Sunday 29/10/2023 12:00 16:00
Sunday 22/10/2023 8:00 12:00 Sunday 12/11/2023 8:00 13:00 Sunday 19/11/2023 8:00 13:00
Sunday 12/11/2023 13:00 18:00 Saturday 2/12/2023 13:30 18:00 Saturday 9/12/2023 13:30 18:00
Saturday 2/12/2023 9:00 13:30 Saturday 23/12/2023 9:00 13:30 Monday 25/12/2023 9:00 12:00 Chrismas Day
Sunday 24/12/2023 13:00 18:00 Saturday 6/01/2024 9:00 13:30 Sunday 7/01/2024 8:00 13:00
Monday 1/01/2024 13:30 18:00 New Years Day Friday 26/01/2024 9:00 13:30 Australia Day Saturday 27/01/2024 9:00 13:30
Saturday 20/01/2024 1330 18:00 Saturday 10/02/2024 9:00 13:30 Saturday 24/02/2024 9:00 13:30
Sunday 11/02/2024 8:00 13:00 Saturday 2/03/2024 13:30 18:00 Saturday 9/03/2024 13:30 18:00
Saturday 2/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Sunday 31/03/2024 1330 18:00 Easter Sunday Saturday 23/03/2024 9:00 13:30
Sunday 31/03/2024 9:00 13:30 Easter Sunday Sunday 28/04/2024 10:00 16:00 Saturday 6/04/2024 10:00 16:00
Patrol Captain  Tasker Annette Patrol Captain  Hedley Richard Patrol Captain  Jackson Scott
Vice Captain Oldfield Greg Vice Captain Cooper Tania Vice Captain Dunn Bradley
IRB Driver Oldfield Greg IRB Driver Rodham Stewart Vice Captain Pountney Mitchell
IRB Crew Huntley Ben IRB Driver Metti Daryn IRB Driver Dunn Stewart
IRB Driver Short Robert J
Voluntary Patrols Proficiency Dates EMERGE| ONTACTS
Day Date Start Finish Notes Day Date Start Notes Servic Contact Info
Saturday 16/03/2024 0 13:30 State Sunday 17/12/2023 9:00am SRC/BM SURFCOM General 94718092
Saturday 16/03/2024 1330 18:00 State Sunday 17/12/2023 11:00am ART SURFCOM Emergency 94718092 & Dial 1
Sunday 17/03/2024 9:00 13:30 State Sunday 17/12/2023 8:00am SMAR Swim(400m/8min) Support Operations Manager
Sunday 17/03/2024 13:30 18:00 State Saturday 16/12/2023 11:00am ART Helicopter Base (02) 9694 3100
Saturday 20/04/2024 10:00 13:00 Aussies Friday 15/12/2023 5:00am SRC/BM NSW Maritime 1800 641 792
Saturday 20/04/2024 13:00 16:00 Aussies Friday 15/12/2023 6:00pm ART Police 000/112 (Mobile)
Sunday 21/04/2024 10:00 13:00 Aussies Sunday 3/12/2023 9:00am SRC/BM Ambulance 000/112 (Mobile)
Sunday 21/04/2024 13:00 16:00 Aussies Sunday 3/12/2023 11:00am ART Fire 000/112 (Mobile)
Club Lifesaving Contacts Sunday 3/12/2023 8:00am SMAR Swim(400m/8min) SES 132500
Position Name Details Saturday 2/12/2023 9:00am SRC/BM Council Beach Manager - Cronulla 9544 5399
Club Capt Scott Jackson lifesaving@cronullasurfclub.com Saturday 2/12/2023 11:00am ART Council Lifeguard Supervisor 0414193 614
VC - Lifesaving Greg Oldfield gregmoldfield@gmail.com Sunday 19/11/2023 9:00am SRC/BM
IRB Co-ord Chris Barber cbarbersafety@gmail.com Saturday 18/11/2023 9:00am SRC/BM
cTo David Dalla-Camina education@cronullasurfclub.com TBA TBA TBA IRB
Email admin@cronullasurfclub.com
Website www.cronullasurfclub.com
If you're unable to attend your rostered Patrol, please ensure you organise for a substitute. Date Revision Notes
1st Contact: Patrol Captain 16/09/2023 Rev 1 To All Patrol Members Roster till Dec 2023
2nd Contact: Patrol Vice Captain 30/09/2023 Rev 2 To all members - Roster 2023/24 Complete

Patrol Leads: Contact the Club Captain or Vice Captain for any attendance issues.

Thank You for your
Vigilance and Service

Summary - Lifesaving Awards

* 100% Award - 100% of patrol roster without any changes or missed time.

* Patrol Person of the Year - selected from a group nominated by their patrol captain and decided by a selection panel.

* Qutstanding Patrol Attendance Award (OPAA) - As for 100% except for one shift where the member arranged a substititue in advance, and made up the hours as a substitute or on the 2 voluntary patrol weekends.

Summary - Club Rules for the 2021-22 Season will be:

* Members who do not undertake a minimum of 25% of their hours as Rostered Hours may be called upon to make a

to the club

to maintain active

of the club.

* Members who do not advise the Patrol Captain in advance that they are unable to attend a patrol, will be logged as a ‘no-show’. Members who record 3 ‘No-Show’s in the season may be called upon to make a submission to the club to maintain active membership.

* Members who wish to perform a Voluntary Patrol must perform a minimum of 3 consecutive hours of active patrolling. Specifically, if a member is volunteering on a Sunday morning, they cannot participate in the Sunday races.

* Members are reminded they are required to complete at least the SLSA minimum hours requirement to be eligible for competition (nominally 25 hours in a calendar year).

Summary - Patrol Guidelines

* Please be punctual and arrive approximately 15 minutes prior to your patrol start time, and identify yourself to your Patrol Captain
* If you aren't able to attend your rostered patrol, you are obliged to try and organise a patrol swap/substitution.

* If you wish to undertake a voluntary patrol, you must sign on for a minimum 3 hours of active patrolling

* You must wear full patrol gear at all times

* Take time whilst on Patrol to practice the skills with the Patrol Captain’s agreement.
* Please endeavour to complete the full patrol.

* Undertake additional training and the increase your skills.

* The most up-to-date version of the patrol roster and patrol members list is the version available online, or in the Members Portal, members.sls.com.au




